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COUNTY 

 
ADDRESS 

 
COORDINATOR 

 
TELEPHONE 

 
FAX 

 
ALLEGANY 

 
12501 &12503 Willow Brook Road, 
Cumberland, Maryland  21501-1745 

 
Lynn Kane, RN 
lynn.kane@maryland.gov 

 
(301) 759-5093 

 
(301) 777-5669 

 
ANNE ARUNDEL 
(Health screenings 
completed by BMS) 

 
1 Harry S. Truman Parkway, Suite 231 
Annapolis, Maryland  21401 

 
Susan Rogers, RN 
HDROGE00@aacounty.org 

 
(410) 222-7256 
 

 
(410) 222-4004 

 
BALTIMORE CITY 
(Health screenings 
completed by BMS) 

 
620  North Caroline Street 
Baltimore, Maryland  21205 
 
1001 East Fayette Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

 
Anna Schauer, RN 
Anna.schauer@baltimorecity.gov 

 
(410) 396-9413 

 
(410) 396-9403 

 
BALTIMORE   COUNTY 
(Health screenings 
completed by BMS) 

 
6401 York Road, 3rd Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21212 

 
Sherry Roberts, RN 
sroberts@baltimorecountymd.gov 

 
(410) 887-2711 

 
(410) 887-8251 

 
BALTIMORE MEDICAL 
SYSTEM (BMS) 

 
3700 Fleet Street, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21224 

 
David Mbeya 
David.mbeya@bmsi.org 

 
(410) 558-4900 
(443) 703-3403 

 
(410)732-1743 

 
CALVERT 

 
975 Solomon’s Island Road 
Prince Frederick, Maryland  20678 

 
Nicki Klecz, RN 
nichole.klecz@maryland.gov 

 
(410) 535-5400 ext. 365 
 

 
(410) 414-2057 

 
CAROLINE 

 
403 South 7th Street 
Denton, Maryland  21629 

 
Valerie Laureska, RN 
valerie.laureska@maryland.gov 

 
(410) 479-8127 
 

 
(410) 479-4864 

 
CARROLL 

 
290  South Center Street 
Westminster, Maryland  21158 

 
Doris Hare, RN 
doris.hare@maryland.gov 

 
(410) 876-4936 

 
(410) 876-4959 

 
CECIL 

 
401 Bow Street 
Elkton,  Maryland  21921 

 
Rachelle Herman, RN 
rherman@maryland.gov 

 
(410) 996-5100  ext. 5127 
  

 
(410) 996-1019 
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CHARLES 

 
4545 Crain Highway 
White Plains, Maryland  20695 

 
Carolyn Engleson, RN 
carolynb.engleson@maryland.gov 

 

(301) 609-6900 
 

 
(301) 934-7048 

 
DORCHESTER 

 
3 Cedar Street 
Cambridge, Maryland  21613 

 
Pamela Quillen, RN 
Pamela.quillen@maryland.gov 

 

(410) 228-3223 ext. 106 
 
(410) 901-8180 

 
FREDERICK 

 
350 Montevue Lane 
Frederick, Maryland  21702 

 
Sarah Andrews, RN 
sandrews@frederickcountymd.gov 

 
(301) 600-3378 
 

 
(301) 600-1403 
 

   
GARRETT 

 
1025 Memorial Drive 
Oakland, Maryland  21550 

 
Eric Cvetnick, RN 
eric.cvetnick@maryland.gov 

 
(301) 334-7773 

 
(301) 334-7771 

 
HARFORD 

 
1321 Woodbridge Station Way 
Edgewood, Maryland  21040 

 
Jean Toth, RN 
jean.toth@maryland.gov 

 
(410) 612-1769 

 
(410) 612-9185 

 
HOWARD 

 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, MD 21045 

 
Jayne McGunigale, RN 
JMcGunigale@howardcountymd.gov 

 
(410) 313-7500 
(410) 313-0625 

 
(410) 313-0620 

   
KENT 

 
125  South Lynchburg Street 
Chestertown, Maryland  21620 

 
Deborah Alexander, RN 
deborah.alexander@maryland.gov 

 
(410) 778-2084 

 
(410) 778-7913 

   
MONTGOMERY 

 
2000 Dennis Avenue 
Silver Spring, Maryland  20902 

 
Kimberly Townsend, RN 
kimberly.townsend@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 
Thokozile Moffat, RN 
thokozile.moffat@montgomerycountymd.gov 

 
(240) 777-1339 
 
 
(240) 777-1816 

 
(240) 777-4899 

tel:410-313-7500
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PRINCE GEORGE’S      

 
3003 Hospital Drive., 3rd Floor 
Suite 3054 
Cheverly, Maryland  20785 

 
Margareth Weaver, RN 
mjweaver@co.pg.md.us 

 
(301) 583-3110   

 
(301) 583-3113 

    
QUEEN ANNE’S 

 
206  N. Commerce Street 
Centreville, Maryland  21617 

 
Karey Minor-McCauley, RN 
karey.minor-mccauley@maryland.gov 

 
(410) 758-0720  ext. 4432 

  
(410) 758-3092 

 
ST. MARY’S 

 
21580 Peabody Street  
Leonardtown, Maryland  20650 

 
Patricia Hall, RN 
patricia.hall@maryland.gov 

 
(301) 475-4005 

 
(301) 475-4308 

 
SOMERSET 

 
7920 Crisfield Highway 
Westover, Maryland  21871 

 
Danielle Weber, RN 
Danielle.weber@maryland.gov 

 
(443) 523-1746 

 
(410) 651-5699 

    
TALBOT 

 
100 S. Hanson Street 
Easton,  Maryland  21601 

 
Thom McCarty, Deputy H.O. 
thom.mccarty@maryland.gov 
Amanda Moseley, RN 
amanda.moseley@maryland.gov 

 
(410) 819-5607 
 
 
(410) 819-5692 

 
(410) 819-5693 

   
WASHINGTON 

 
1302 Pennsylvania Avenue 
Hagerstown, Maryland  21742 

 
Susan Parks, RN 
 susan.parks@maryland.gov 

 
(240) 313-3221 
(240) 313-3210 

 
(240) 420-5367 

  
WICOMICO 

 
108 East Main Street 
Salisbury, Maryland  21801 

 
Olivia Butler, RN 
olivia.butler@maryland.gov 

 
(410) 543-6943  ext.12156 

 
(410) 548-5151 

  
WORCESTER 

 
6040 Public Landing Road 
Snow Hill, Maryland  21863 

 
Kathi Derr, RN 
kathleen.derr@maryland.gov 

 
(410) 632-1100  ext.1238 
 

 
(410) 632-0906 

 
Community Clinic Inc. (CCI) 

 
9220 Springhill Lane 
Greenbelt, MD 20770 
 
8630 Fenton Street, Suite 1200 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 

 
Saundra Matthews, Nursing Director 
Saundra.Matthews@cciweb.org 
 
Elena Lainez, FRP Lead RN 
Elena.Lainez@cciweb.org 

 
(240) 839-4367 
 
 
(240) 624-2498 
 

  
(301) 495-0318 
 
 
(240) 624-2279 
 


